

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 483/2022

NCB Vs. Jose Luis Abrego @ Jose Luuis and Anr

12.12.2024

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused from JC.

No PW is present.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf of PW Manoj Kumar Yadav Sub Inspector submitting that witness has to appear before SAFEMA regarding passing of freezing order.

NCB is directed to ensure presence of witnesses on each and every dates of hearing.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 2, 3, 5 & 14 for next date.

List for PE on **21.03.2025 & 28.03.2025.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.12.2024