

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 483/2022

NCB Vs. Jose Luis Abrego @ Jose Luis

21.03.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused from JC.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against PW Manoj Kumar Yadav received back served but exemption filed submitting that witness is busy in operational duty.

Summons issued against PW Kuldeep received back served but it has been orally submitted by NCB that witness Kuldeep is busy in operation duty.

NCB is directed to ensure presence of witnesses as on last date also no witness was present.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **28.03.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.03.2025