

SC 483/2022

NCB Vs. JOSE LUIS ABREGO

11.07.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

PW3 Insp. Chetan Sharma examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on
15.07.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
11.07.2025